
Park Hill School District Treasurer's Report Board of Education

Revenue By Source October, 2023

OBJECT CLASS / OBJECT CODE

2022-2023 

ACTUAL

2023-2024 

BUDGET

2023-2024  

OCTOBER

2023-2024 

YTD

2023-2024 

% of BUDGET

5100 - Revenues from Local Sources 151,884,865      156,682,676      3,023,355          16,653,839        10.6%

5111 - Taxes, Current Ad Valorem 113,289,626         118,786,100         -                         -                         0.0%

5112 - Taxes, Delinquent Ad Valorem 2,862,298             3,577,875             119,629                 3,857,215             107.8%

5113 - School District Trust Fund (Proposition C) 14,838,456           16,106,466           1,424,603             6,107,300             37.9%

5114 - Financial Institution Taxes (Intangible) 218,048                 250,755                 -                         -                         0.0%

5115 - M & M Surtax 953,265                 1,000,928             -                         -                         0.0%

5116 - In Lieu of Tax 412,795                 448,945                 -                         2,748                     0.6%

5141 - Earnings From Temporary Deposits 3,248,276             5,356,822             332,515                 2,295,280             42.8%

5143 - Premium on Bonds Sold 4,394,754             -                         -                         -                         

5151 - Sales to Pupils -Reimbursable School Meals 2,922,779             2,235,800             -                         -                         0.0%

5165 - Nonreimbursable Meal Sales –Non-Program Food ... 1,005,526             1,301,549             454,858                 1,095,945             84.2%

5171 - Admissions -Student Activities 134,776                 161,098                 18,428                   82,005                   50.9%

5173 - Student Organization Membership Dues and Fees 64,086                   60,353                   11,694                   40,205                   66.6%

5174 - Revenue From Enterprise Activities 1,883,510             1,691,477             147,373                 790,078                 46.7%

5181 - Community Services 1,778,147             2,199,004             150,213                 598,919                 27.2%

5182 - Preschool Tuition 1,461,759             1,442,183             132,364                 466,779                 32.4%

5191 - Rentals 200,968                 256,302                 16,994                   62,529                   24.4%

5192 - Gifts/Donations 186,054                 174,800                 150,000                 176,750                 101.1%

5195 - Prior Period Adjustment 415,488                 434,218                 2,190                     590,889                 136.1%

5198 - Miscellaneous Local Revenue 1,614,255             1,198,001             62,494                   487,197                 40.7%

5200 - Revenue From County Sources 5,518,280          5,951,468          -                       259,155              4.4%

5211 - Fines, Escheats, Overplus, Etc. 315,063                 617,159                 -                         259,155                 42.0%

5221 - State Assessed Railroad and Utility Taxes 5,196,216             5,327,309             -                         -                         0.0%

5237 - Other County Revenue 7,000                     7,000                     -                         -                         0.0%

5300 - Revenue From State Sources 47,614,988        48,402,704        3,816,469          14,605,951        30.2%

5311 - Basic Formula -State Monies 34,082,068           34,592,294           2,805,376             10,932,071           31.6%

5312 - Transportation 5,436,424             5,600,390             565,083                 1,924,401             34.4%

5314 - Early Childhood (3 & 4 Year Old) Special Educ... 2,779,355             2,789,778             -                         -                         0.0%

5319 - Basic Formula -Classroom Trust Fund 4,833,130             4,906,631             434,060                 1,737,529             35.4%

5324 - Educational and Screening Program Entitlement... 101,946                 131,260                 11,950                   11,950                   9.1%

5332 - Career Education 55,409                   29,223                   -                         -                         0.0%

5333 - Food Service 27,683                   48,293                   -                         -                         0.0%

5381 - High Need Fund -Special Education 293,943                 304,000                 -                         -                         0.0%

5397 - Other State Revenue 5,032                     835                        -                         -                         0.0%

5400 - Revenue From Federal Sources 15,499,260        9,415,208          547,405              2,144,372          22.8%

5412 - Medicaid 291,244                 266,174                 -                         98,558                   37.0%

5422 - ARP –Elementary and Secondary Schools Emergen... 1,581,179             85,969                   -                         -                         0.0%

5423 - CRRSA-Elementary and Secondary School Emergen... 90,111                   189,608                 179,482                 182,782                 96.4%

5424 - CARES -Elementary and Secondary School Emerge... 1,508                     -                         -                         -                         

5425 - CARES -Governor’s Emergency Education Relief ... 398                        -                         -                         -                         

5426 - CRRSA - Governor’s Emergency Education Relief... 6,061                     -                         303                        41,219                   

5437 - IDEA Grants 5,412                     6,000                     -                         -                         0.0%

5439 - ARP IDEA 611 421,929                 142,614                 -                         142,614                 100.0%

5441 - IDEA Entitlement Funds, Part B IDEA 2,317,779             2,508,358             -                         587,740                 23.4%

5442 - Early Childhood Special Education (ECSE) 243,000                 257,378                 -                         55,913                   21.7%

5443 - ARP IDEA 619 30,596                   8,960                     -                         8,960                     100.0%

5445 - National School Lunch Program 3,429,707             2,792,389             310,234                 499,486                 17.9%

5446 - School Breakfast Program 661,870                 620,180                 57,134                   155,691                 25.1%

5448 - After-School Snack Program 2,317                     1,789                     252                        624                        34.9%

5451 - Title I 880,881                 1,197,173             -                         213,020                 17.8%

5461 - Title IV.A Student Support and Academic Enric... 54,876                   126,992                 -                         12,932                   10.2%

5462 - Title III 79,069                   163,013                 -                         1,513                     0.9%

5465 - Title II.A 212,190                 461,331                 -                         143,320                 31.1%

5497 - Other Federal Revenue 5,189,130             587,280                 -                         -                         0.0%
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OBJECT CLASS / OBJECT CODE

2022-2023 

ACTUAL

2023-2024 

BUDGET

2023-2024  

OCTOBER

2023-2024 
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2023-2024 
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5600 - Non-Current Revenue 60,073,783        96,159                -                       381,039              396.3%

5611 - Sale of Bonds 60,000,000           -                         -                         -                         

5631 - Net Insurance Recovery 66,663                   39,163                   -                         49,753                   

5651 - Sale of Property/Equipment/Supplies 7,120                     56,996                   -                         331,286                 581.2%

5800 - Amounts Received From Other LEAs 198,047              22,500                -                       -                       0.0%

5841 - Transportation Amounts Received From Other LE... 198,047                 22,500                   -                         -                         0.0%

Grand Total 280,789,223      220,570,715      7,387,229          34,044,356        15.4%

Expenditures by Object October, 2023

OBJECT CLASS / OBJECT SUBCLASS

2022-2023 

ACTUAL

2023-2024 

BUDGET

2023-2024  

OCTOBER

2023-2024 

YTD

2023-2024 

% of BUDGET

6100 - Salaries (110,490,706)    116,694,223      (9,643,204)         (26,986,474)      23.1%

6110 - Certificated Teacher Salaries (69,263,355)              71,491,098               (5,932,759)                (13,596,067)              19.0%

6120 - Certificated -Part-Time (2,541,024)                3,123,960                 (299,952)                   (559,902)                   17.9%

6130 - Certificated -Supplemental (3,404,612)                3,649,896                 (148,852)                   (1,975,535)                54.1%

6140 - Certificated Employees Unused Leave and/or Se... (578,288)                   1,020,177                 -                              (3,959)                        0.4%

6150 - Classified Salaries -Regular (30,750,465)              32,770,723               (2,836,517)                (9,466,484)                28.9%

6160 - Classified Salaries -Part-Time (3,806,523)                4,318,290                 (403,161)                   (1,320,879)                30.6%

6170 - Classified Employees Unused Leave and/or Seve... (146,438)                   320,079                     (21,963)                      (63,648)                      19.9%

6200 - Employee Benefits (31,191,936)      33,107,967        (2,583,003)         (7,588,560)         22.9%

6210 - Teachers’ Retirement (11,670,921)              12,214,637               (974,931)                   (2,412,249)                19.7%

6220 - Non-Teacher Retirement (2,471,630)                2,570,572                 (230,315)                   (774,537)                   30.1%

6230 - Old Age, Survivors and Disability Insurance (... (3,838,990)                4,031,667                 (355,122)                   (1,107,430)                27.5%

6240 - Employee Insurance (12,221,076)              13,174,790               (977,706)                   (2,984,302)                22.7%

6260 - Workers’ Compensation Insurance (581,694)                   597,691                     -                              -                              0.0%

6270 - Unemployment Compensation (3,780)                        35,000                       -                              (945)                           2.7%

6290 - Other Employer-Provided Services (403,846)                   483,610                     (44,929)                      (309,097)                   63.9%

6300 - Purchased Services (21,860,867)      24,676,831        (1,760,518)         (4,403,708)         17.8%

6310 - Professional and Technical Services (4,409,112)                4,939,740                 (597,834)                   (1,689,895)                34.2%

6330 - Property Services (3,278,187)                3,368,055                 (348,042)                   (1,029,810)                30.6%

6340 - Transportation Services (11,011,348)              12,800,734               (704,829)                   (977,293)                   7.6%

6350 - Insurance -Other Than Employee Benefits (1,270,343)                1,806,305                 -                              (39,523)                      2.2%

6360 - Communication (647,796)                   642,989                     (55,017)                      (225,327)                   35.0%

6370 - Dues and Memberships (275,222)                   302,297                     (6,301)                        (169,054)                   55.9%

6390 - Other Purchased Services (968,860)                   816,711                     (48,495)                      (272,806)                   33.4%

6400 - Supplies and Materials (24,162,885)      18,991,165        (1,333,422)         (5,219,730)         27.5%

6410 - General Supplies (16,728,923)              10,547,257               (671,870)                   (3,295,275)                31.2%

6430 - Textbooks (895,048)                   1,076,349                 (233,631)                   (360,651)                   33.5%

6440 - Library Books (171,586)                   170,264                     (3,774)                        (36,468)                      21.4%

6450 - Periodicals and Instructional Resource Materials (35,104)                      38,834                       -                              (16,800)                      43.3%

6470 - Food (2,332,499)                2,746,674                 (63,565)                      (192,974)                   7.0%

6480 - Energy (3,969,358)                4,373,735                 (353,148)                   (1,298,990)                29.7%

6490 - Other Supplies (30,366)                      38,052                       (7,434)                        (18,572)                      48.8%

6500 - Capital Outlay (15,547,269)      73,944,163        (1,287,518)         (12,533,988)      17.0%

6510 - Land -                              1                                 -                              -                              0.0%

6520 - Buildings (12,093,839)              69,911,717               (603,133)                   (9,549,885)                13.7%

6530 - Improvements Other Than Buildings (954,715)                   1,177,608                 (603,067)                   (1,644,657)                139.7%

6540 - Equipment (2,297,635)                1,956,837                 (81,318)                      (477,678)                   24.4%

6550 - Vehicles (201,080)                   898,000                     -                              (861,768)                   96.0%

6600 - Long and Short Term Debt (17,732,164)      13,508,289        -                       (3,973,052)         29.4%

6610 - Principal (12,700,000)              5,825,000                 -                              -                              0.0%

6620 - Interest (5,027,864)                7,683,289                 -                              (3,971,402)                51.7%

6630 - Fees (4,300)                        -                              -                              (1,650)                        

Grand Total (220,985,827)    280,922,638      (16,607,665)      (60,705,512)      21.6%

Page 2 of 4



Park Hill School District Treasurer's Report Board of Education

Fund Balances October, 2023

FUNDS

 Opening Fund 

Balance  

July 1, 2023

Revenue YTD 

October

Expenditures YTD 

October

End Fund Balance 

October

End Fund Bal % 

October

Operating Funds 37,484,442           32,345,727           (44,209,264)          25,620,905           14.0% *

101 - Operating Subfund 33,744,601           8,730,378             (18,674,049)          23,800,930           

105 - Student Activities/Trust Subfund 1,976,459             810,489                 (764,351)               2,022,596             

107 - Food Service/Enterprise Subfund 2,110,283             1,751,745             (1,231,985)            2,630,043             

111 - Community Services/Enterprise Subfund (346,901)               1,041,509             (1,014,788)            (320,179)               

202 - Special Revenue (Teachers) Subfund 0                             20,011,606           (22,524,091)          (2,512,485)            

Debt Service Funds 12,414,776           648,631                (3,973,052)            9,090,355             

303 - Debt Service Subfund 12,414,776               648,631                     (3,973,052)                9,090,355                 

Capital Project Funds 70,487,982           1,049,998             (12,523,195)          59,014,785           0.9% **

404 - Regular Capital Outlay Subfund 8,604,227                 472,391                     (8,934,981)                141,638                     

408 - Bond Proceeds’ Capital Outlay Subfund 61,883,755               577,607                     (3,588,214)                58,873,147               

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 120,387,200         34,044,356           (60,705,512)          93,726,045           

* reflects 51 days of operating cash ** reflects 3 days of capital cash
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Park Hill School District Treasurer's Report Board of Education

Schedule of District Funds October, 2023

Institution Maturity Date Amount Yield %

Monthly 

Anticipated 

Interest **

OPERATING & CAPITAL FUNDS  (Funds 101, 105, 107, 111, 202, 404)

Central Bank of the Midwest Operating Accounts 10/31/23 8,439,074 4.26 29,548

 US T-Note 11/30/23 1,024,495 4.40 3,704

Valley National Bank 01/19/24 245,000 4.80 967

Fifth Third Bank 02/22/24 245,000 4.75 957

First National Bank ME 02/26/24 245,000 0.20 40

FHLB 03/01/24 4,600,065 4.79 18,091

 US T-Note 03/31/24 1,069,106 4.46 3,919

Goldman Sachs 04/18/24 245,000 4.75 957

Morgan Stanley 04/19/24 245,000 4.80 967

Morgan Stanley 04/19/24 245,000 4.80 967

Truist Bank 04/19/24 245,000 4.85 977

Leader Bank NA 04/30/24 245,000 0.30 60

First National Bank Omaha 08/14/24 245,000 4.65 936

 US T-Note 08/15/24 1,164,523 4.40 4,211

FHLB 09/13/24 607,175 4.88 2,433

Sallie Mae CD 01/25/25 190,000 4.50 703

Poplar Bank NY 04/17/25 245,000 4.60 926

Sandy Springs BD MD 04/21/25 245,000 4.65 936

Wells Fargo 04/21/25 245,000 4.75 957

UBS Bank 04/21/25 245,000 4.75 957

Charles Schwab 04/24/25 245,000 4.80 967

Sofi Bank NA 04/30/25 245,000 5.45 1,097

First Source Bank CD 08/25/25 245,000 4.95 997

MOSIP MM 10/31/23 10,625,748 5.36 46,812

TOTAL OPERATING $31,640,186 $123,086

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS (Fund 303)  

Central Bank of the Midwest - DS 10/31/23 509,174 4.26 1,783

MOSIP MM - Debt Service 10/31/23 3,552,715 5.36 15,651

BOK Fin - MDDP 10/31/23 5,028,466 5.35 22,111

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $9,090,355 $39,545

 

BOND FUNDS (Fund 408)

MOCAAT Bond Account Asset Summary 10/31/23 33,034,692 5.26 142,818

MOCAAT Bond MM 10/31/23 26,313,334 5.26 113,760

TOTAL BOND $59,348,026 $256,578

TOTAL ALL FUNDS $100,078,567  $419,209
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